
28

137775  Rev T_GF 300 DV  v.2   2/18

�� ��

��

��

��

��

�� ����

��

��

��

��

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

� �

��

����

����

������

����

����

����

����

���� ���� ����
����

����

��

��

��

��

��

����

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�� �� ��

��

��

��

�

��

� �� ��

��

��

��

��
��

��

��

��

�

 Figure 52.  Illustrated Parts Breakdown - GF 300 DV Allagash

GF 300 DV Illustrated 
Parts Breakdown

NOTE:   THE GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY 
IS MOUNTED AT THE CENTER FRONT OF ALL 

STOVES  BEGINNING WITH SERIAL NO. 30000.

82



29

137775_Rev_T_GF 300 DV v.2    2/18

9.	 Simpson DuraVent Collar.......................................... 129126 		
10.	 Collar Gasket.................................................................. 129118
11.	 Rheostat....................................................................... 220970
12.	 Rating Plate.................................................................. 220612
13.	 Lanyard........................................................................... 129159
14.	 Rear  Shroud.................................................................220594
15.	 Valve Bracket.................................................................220721		
16.	 Valve - NG / High Temp............................................. 222263	
17.	 Elbow, 3/8” Brass.......................................................... 129129	
18.	 Terminal Block.............................................................. 129154	
19.	 Bracket, Terminal Block.............................................. 220614
20.	 Gas Line, 5/16” x 18” Flex............................................. 154372	
21.	 Orifice Holder, Straight...........................................   220643
22.	 * Glass/Gasket Replacement Kit..............................155599
23.	 Glass Panel,  Ceramic.................................................220576
24.	 •Glass Gasket, 7/16” Tadpole, 6 ft. ........................... 129124
25.	 Glass Frame,   Matte Black ...................................22032792
26.	 Glass Clips, (4) ............................................................ 220042
27.	 Door Latch...................................................................220604
28.	 Control Door, Matte Black...................................... 22118792
	 Control Door, Jøtul Iron Gray................................. 22118785	  
29.	 Wingnut ......................................................................... 117975
30.	 Air Shutter Gasket...................................................... 220734		
31.	 Pilot Assembly Gasket............................................... 129670
32.	 Pilot Assembly Spacer................................................220546		
33.	 Pilot Assembly, w/NG orifice......................................129471
34.	 Pilot Orifice NG #51..................................................... 129472 
	 Pilot Orifice LP #30 ..................................................... 129473
35.	 Pilot Line w/ Fitting.................................................... 129446
36.	 Thermocouple.............................................................. 129766
37.	 Electrode........................................................................129765
38.	 Thermopile.................................................................3094527
39.	 Burner Assembly ......................................................... 155368
40.	 Burner Skirt,  Matte Black....................................22076692 
	 Burner Skirt, Jøtul Iron  ........................................22076685
41.	 Exhaust Baffle.......................................................... 22054192
42.	 Exhaust Restrictor...................................................... 220543
43.	 Exhaust Restrictor Gasket ....................................... 220734
44.	 Firebox Assembly........................................................222005
45.	 Latch Assembly ...........................................................220091
46.	 Relief Door Gasket ......................................................220735 
47.	 Relief Door, Matte Black.......................................22058992
48.	 Relief Door Guide .......................................................129499
50.	 Inner Shroud, ...............................................................220593
51.	 Rear Shroud,  Matte Black.....................................22071892 
52.	 Ignitor Bracket ..........................................................3902576
53.	 Ignitor.......................................................................... 3902573
54.	 Burner Orifice, NG #39...............................................129367 
	 Burner Orifice, LP #53.................................................. 220731

 GF 300 DV Allagash Parts List

			   Blue Black	 Ivory	 Brown Majolica	 	
Cast Iron Parts     	 Matte Black 	 Enamel 	 Enamel	 Enamel	
1.	 Top Plate	 10463292	 10463227	 10463229	 14063247
2.	 Side Plate	 10463192	 10463127	 10463129	 10463147
3.	 Base Plate 	 10390092	 10390027	 10390029	 10390047
4.	 Legs,  (4)	 10192592	 101966	 102251	 10192547
5.	 Front Assembly *	 15746192	 157462	 157463	 157464
	 After SN 33600	 15769892	 157717	 157718	 157720
6.	 Right Door 
7.	 Left Door 
82.	 Safety Screen Barrier	 157699	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a

55.	 Primary Air Shutter .....................................................220791
56.	 Jam Nut - Orifice Holder.............................................129152
57.	 Ferrule,  5/16”  (2)......................................................... 129463
58.	 Nut ,  5/16”  (2).............................................................. 129464
59.	 Log Set, Complete........................................................ 155584 
60.	 Rear Log......................................................................... 220727
61.	 Left Log ........................................................................  220728
62.	 Right Log .....................................................................  220729
63.	 Middle Log ..................................................................  220730
64.	 Gas Valve Assembly  
65.	 Embers, 6 0z. (included in Logset)..........................220702 
66.	 Wire Harness Assembly ............................................156001 
67.	 Rocker Switch, 2 .........................................................  220703 
68.	 Rheostat Knob ........................................................... 220709 
69.	 Retaining Collar ........................................................... 220717
70.	 Spacer, .375 o.d x .172...................................................118039 
71.	 Spacer,  .375 o.d. x 3.172 .............................................. 118040 
72.	 Fender Washer .250 x 1.50 dia.................................. 118029
73.	 Bolt, M6 x 130 mm Hex Hd ....................................... 118033 

74.	 Bolt, Hex Hd - M6 x 20 Ser. Flanged...........................117117
75.	 Door Hinge Pin , Blk..................................................... 127075 
	 Door Hinge Pin, Nickel .............................................. 125960

76.	 Washer, Hinge  12mm OD x 6mm ID ......................... 11758

77.	 Bolt, Hex Hd - M6 x 16 Ser. Flanged..........................99625

78	 Washer, Fender M6  DIN 9021 Zinc........................ 120004

79.	 Bolt, Hex Hd - M6 x 25 Ser. Flanged......................... 118019

80.	 Cap, Hi-Temp Vinyl,  .375” ID x .250” DP .................224905

81.	 Magnet,  .375” Dia. x .25” Neo. Hi-temp................ 224909

82.	 Safety Screen Barrier ................................................. 157699
	 * Misc. Kit........................................................................155575
	 * Wire, Terminal Block Jumper - 3” Blue ..................155557
	 *Fender Washer, .250 x 2.250..................................... 118023
	 * Orifice Retainer.......................................................... 221367 

*not illustrated

Accessories	
Antique Brick Panel Kit ...............................................155648
Variable Speed Blower ............................................. 156000
Fuel Conversion Kit to Propane..................................155372
Fuel Conversion Kit to Natural Gas........................... 155373
Universal Leg Leveler Kit............................................156096 
Spark Screen ................................................................. 157448
Wall Thermostat......................................................... 750003	
Remote Control........................................................... 750002	
Floor Bracket Kit..........................................................750304		
Torx T20 screwdriver................................................... 110002
4 mm Allen wrench..................................................... 129646 
Snapstat..........................................................................220617	

* Front Assembly includes 
   5, 6, 7, 75, and 76.


